

September 24, 2015 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Amanda Martin VP Marketing Cell: 256-452-1059 Email: marketing@jlanniston.org

Junior League of Anniston-Calhoun, Inc. Announces President and Board of Directors for 2015-2016

The Junior League of Anniston-Calhoun, Inc. (JLAC) proudly announces its President and Board of Directors for the 2015-2016 League year. The Board of Directors is responsible for the overall governance and management of the organization which includes financial and committee oversight, strategic planning, and community outreach.

The Junior League of Anniston-Calhoun, Inc. is a non-profit organization of diverse women that has been investing in the community and its members for over 31 years. The organization's positive impact can be seen throughout Calhoun County. Currently, the JLAC has adopted Weaver Elementary School thanks to the Calhoun Chamber's Adopt-A-School program.

"Every successful organization operates by the hard work and effort of team members behind the scenes. These ladies (on our Board) have continuously met throughout the summer to ensure a smooth year ahead for us all" said the President of the Junior League of Anniston-Calhoun, Inc., Lana Smith. "Together, we can create the Junior League of the future. Together, we add up to the meet needs of our community. We realize the needs of our community are complex. In working with fellow League members and seeing their passions and dedication, I believe the League is ready to address these needs. We are committed to our community. We are looking forward to how we can best truly make an impact."

The 2015-2016 Board of Directors includes:

- President, Lana Smith
- Secretary, Mary Martha Hall
- Treasurer, Teresa Ross
- Vice President of Community Impact, Tina Roberts
- Vice President of Fund Development, Lindsay Ward
- Vice President of Governance, Lori Ellis
- Vice President of Marketing, Amanda Martin

- Vice President of Membership, Alyson Mims
- Treasurer-Elect, Jennifer Jones

About the Junior League of Anniston-Calhoun, Inc.

The Junior League of Anniston-Calhoun, Inc. (JLAC) is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. JLAC members direct their volunteer efforts to the current community impact focus area, *Healthy Lifestyle Choices in Children*, through hands-on volunteer activities, as well as collaborative efforts with other community organizations. Additionally, JLAC provides a supportive environment for training tomorrow's female community leaders while enabling our members to forge lasting friendships.

For more information about the Junior League of Anniston-Calhoun, Inc., visit jlanniston.org.